ot

LAW OFFICE OF
Charles A. Fiore
34 SOUTH MAIN STREET
PO. BOX 525
WILLIAMSTOWN, NEW JERSEY 08094

RESOLUTION R:243-2008

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP
OF MONROE AUTHORIZING THE RENEWAL OF A COLLECTIVE
BARGAINING AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE TOWNSHIP OF MONROE
AND UNITED FOOD & COMMERCIAL WORKERS UNION, LOCAL 1360,
AGREEMENT THROUGH THE YEAR 2008

WHEREAS, United Food & Commercial Workers Union, Local 1360 currently
provides services for the Department of Public Works; and

WHEREAS, the Township Council of the Township of Monroe and the Mayor
agree that United Food & Commercial Workers Union, Local 1360 collective bargaining
agreement should be extended through December 31, 2008; and

WHEREAS, in furtherance of same, the parties have negotiated a written
collective bargaining agreement extension between the Township of Monroe and United
Food & Commercial Workers Union, Local 1360; and

WHEREAS, after due deliberation and consultation, the Township Council of the
Township of Monroe has determined it is in the interest of the residents of the Township
of Monroe that said written collective bargaining agreement extension negotiated
between the Township of Monroe and United Food & Commercial Workers Union, Local
1360 be authorized.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Council of the
Township of Monroe that the Memorandum of Agreement by and between U.F.C.W.
Local 1360 and Monroe Township for the renewal of the collective bargaining
agreement was fully executed on November 18, 2008. ”

ADOPTED at a meeting of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe held
on November 25, 2008.

TOWNSHIP OF MONROE

Lot [ Vet

COUNCIL PRESIDEN‘I’@EL P. TEEFY

ATTEST:

A&%@U )7;“' d&‘&m&cé

TWP. CLERK, SUSAN McCORMICK, RMC
OR DEPUTY CLERK, SHARON WRIGHT, RMC




LAW OFFICE OF
Charles A. Fiore
34 SOUTH MAIN STREET
P.O. BOX 525
WILLIAMSTOWN, NEW JERSEY 08094

RESOLUTION R:243-2008

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP
OF MONROE AUTHORIZING THE RENEWAL OF A COLLECTIVE
BARGAINING AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE TOWNSHIP OF MONROE
AND UNITED FOOD & COMMERCIAL WORKERS UNION, LOCAL 1360,
AGREEMENT THROUGH THE YEAR 2008

CERTIFICATION OF CLERK

The foregoing resolution was duly adopted at a meeting of the Township Council of the

Township of Monroe held on the 25" day of November 2008 at the Municipal Building, 125
Virginia Avenue, Williamstown, New Jersey 08094.

Y.
%WJ//?L (it

TWP. CLERK, SUSAN McCORMICK, RMC
OR DEPUTY CLERK, SHARON WRIGHT, RMC

ROLL CALL VOTE

Nay Abstain Absent

Cncl. Bryson
Cncl. Dilks
Cncl. Garbowski
Cncl. Julio

Cncl. Sebastian

Cncl. Caligiuri

Cncl. Pres. Teefy

=NERN VN E

TALLY:




MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT
BY
AND
BETWEEN
U.F.C.W LOCAL 1360
AND
MONROE TOWNSHIP

It is hereby agreed by and between Monroe Township (“Employer”) and United Food &
Commercial Workers Union, Local 1360 (“Union™) that the following shall be the full and
complete agreement and understanding between the above-named parties for the renewal of their
collective bargaining agreement. The terms of the prior collective bargaining agreement, dated
January 1, 2007 through December 31, 2007 shall remain in full force and effect, except as
modified herein:

1. Duration of Agreement:

This Agreement shall be effective as of January 1, 2008, and shall continue in effect until
December 31, 2008. ‘

2. Article XXII — Rates of Pay

Effective January 1, 2008, each employee will receive an increase of 3.5 % in their hourly
rate of pay. Each Level of pay will receive and increase of 3.5%.

FOR THE TOWNSHIP: FOR THE UNION:

)-8 -0 ¥ M‘ (B -OY

Dated Dated




